Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

September September Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2025 2024 2026 2025
2,897,811.25 3,455,617.98 9,913,001.22 10,669,036.13
424,484.85 420,952.53 1,351,250.92 1,164,185.49
2,935.84 3,039.25 3,228.18 3,245.51
3,325,231.94 3,879,609.76 11,267,480.32 11,836,467.13
- 853,514.15 - 2,604,022.77
798,055.67 - 2,704,195.28 -
99,756.96 116,388.29 338,024.41 355,094.01
66,504.64 77,592.20 225,349.61 236,729.34
- 2,832,115.12 - 8,640,621.00
2,360,914.68 - 7,999,911.03 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

September
2025

11,376,958.78

1,561,970.75

7,688.99

September
2024

10,563,390.38

2,019,627.30

10,542.51

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2026

36,184,013.03

5,509,900.60

7,902.83

Fiscal YTD
2025

33,283,392.93

6,357,747.85

10,660.75

12,946,618.52

12,593,560.19

41,701,816.46

39,651,801.53

2,848,256.07

388,398.56

258,932.37

9,451,031.52

2,770,583.24

377,806.81

251,871.20

9,193,298.94

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

9,174,399.62

1,251,054.49

834,036.33

30,442,326.02

8,723,396.34

1,189,554.05

793,036.03

28,945,815.12
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

September
2025

12,529,831.26

1,270,078.51

2,468.46

September
2024

11,239,591.97

1,348,187.50

6866.14

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

39,074,280.34

4,526,059.51

2,670.78

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

36,473,599.44

4,292,816.43

7113.84

13,802,378.23

12,594,645.61

43,603,010.63

40,773,529.71

3,036,523.21

414,071.35

276,047.56

10,075,736.11

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,770,822.03

377,839.37

251,892.91

9,194,091.30

9,592,662.34

1,308,090.32

872,060.21

31,830,197.76

8,970,176.54

1,223,205.89

815,470.59

29,764,676.69
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

September September Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2025 2024 2026 2025
2,787,140.95 2,912,365.59 9,261,672.74 8,978,850.72
262,225.00 278,603.00 819,538.50 776,242.00
709.54 585.53 788.54 634.53
3,050,075.49 3,191,554.12 10,081,999.78 9,755,727.25
671,016.61 702,141.91 2,218,039.95 2,146,260.00
91,502.26 95,746.62 302,459.99 292,671.82
61,001.51 63,831.08 201,640.00 195,114.55
2,226,555.11 2,329,834.51 7,359,859.84 7,121,680.89

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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