

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2025	September 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	2,897,811.25	3,455,617.98	9,913,001.22	10,669,036.13
Table games	424,484.85	420,952.53	1,351,250.92	1,164,185.49
Other #	<u>2,935.84</u>	<u>3,039.25</u>	<u>3,228.18</u>	<u>3,245.51</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,325,231.94</u>	<u>3,879,609.76</u>	<u>11,267,480.32</u>	<u>11,836,467.13</u>
State Share 22% **	-	853,514.15	-	2,604,022.77
State Share 24**	798,055.67	-	2,704,195.28	-
Local Share 3%	99,756.96	116,388.29	338,024.41	355,094.01
Problem Gambling Share 2%	66,504.64	77,592.20	225,349.61	236,729.34
Casino Share 73% **	-	2,832,115.12	-	8,640,621.00
Casino Share 71%**	2,360,914.68	-	7,999,911.03	-

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2025	September 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	11,376,958.78	10,563,390.38	36,184,013.03	33,283,392.93
Table games	1,561,970.75	2,019,627.30	5,509,900.60	6,357,747.85
Other #	<u>7,688.99</u>	<u>10,542.51</u>	<u>7,902.83</u>	<u>10,660.75</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,946,618.52</u>	<u>12,593,560.19</u>	<u>41,701,816.46</u>	<u>39,651,801.53</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,848,256.07	2,770,583.24	9,174,399.62	8,723,396.34
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	388,398.56	377,806.81	1,251,054.49	1,189,554.05
Problem Gambling Share 2%	258,932.37	251,871.20	834,036.33	793,036.03
Casino Share 73%	9,451,031.52	9,193,298.94	30,442,326.02	28,945,815.12

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2025	September 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,529,831.26	11,239,591.97	39,074,280.34	36,473,599.44
Table games	1,270,078.51	1,348,187.50	4,526,059.51	4,292,816.43
Other #	<u>2,468.46</u>	<u>6866.14</u>	<u>2,670.78</u>	<u>7113.84</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,802,378.23</u>	<u>12,594,645.61</u>	<u>43,603,010.63</u>	<u>40,773,529.71</u>
State Share 22%	3,036,523.21	2,770,822.03	9,592,662.34	8,970,176.54
Local Share 3%	414,071.35	377,839.37	1,308,090.32	1,223,205.89
Problem Gambling Share 2%	276,047.56	251,892.91	872,060.21	815,470.59
Casino Share 73%	10,075,736.11	9,194,091.30	31,830,197.76	29,764,676.69

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2025	September 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	2,787,140.95	2,912,365.59	9,261,672.74	8,978,850.72
Table games	262,225.00	278,603.00	819,538.50	776,242.00
Other #	709.54	585.53	788.54	634.53
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,050,075.49</u>	<u>3,191,554.12</u>	<u>10,081,999.78</u>	<u>9,755,727.25</u>
State Share 22%	671,016.61	702,141.91	2,218,039.95	2,146,260.00
Local Share 3%	91,502.26	95,746.62	302,459.99	292,671.82
Problem Gambling Share 2%	61,001.51	63,831.08	201,640.00	195,114.55
Casino Share 73%	2,226,555.11	2,329,834.51	7,359,859.84	7,121,680.89

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.